## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629732

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skipper Online Services (SOS) Inc.		02/16/2021	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fresh Air Educators, Inc.
Street Address:	666 Burrard Street
Internal Address:	Park Place, Suite 1700
City:	Vancouver, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C2X8
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4857143	BOATER EXAM	
Registration Number:	4938158	BOATER EXAM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com Theodore R. Remaklus **Correspondent Name:** 

441 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CROLL-11-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007210 FRAME: 0157

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **Trademark Rights**

In consideration of a sum previously settled, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the prior owner of the trademarks, Skipper Online Services (SOS) Inc. ("Assignor"), agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and did, effective <u>August 18, 2017</u>, sell, assign and transfer, unto Fresh Air Educators, Inc. ("Assignee"), for the Assignee's benefit, and the benefit of the Assignee's successors, the trademarks identified below, including all of the Assignor's right, title and interest to and in respect of such trademarks and associated rights throughout the United States, and elsewhere internationally, including any goodwill associated therewith and any goodwill intended to be associated therewith.

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
BOATER EXAM	United States	4,857,143
BOATER EXAM	United States	4,938,158

Signed in the City of Ottawa, in the State/Province of Ontario in the Country of Canada, this 16th day of February 2021.

# **Assignor:**

Skipper Online Services (SOS) Inc. 203-1568 Carling Avenue Ottawa, ON K1Z 7M4 Canada

### **Assignee:**

Fresh Air Educators, Inc. 666 Burrard Street, Park Place, Suite 1700 Vancouver, BC V6C2X8 Canada

Name: Greg Gulliver

Title: General Manager

RECORDED: 03/04/2021

Name: Jason Alexander

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007210 FRAME: 0158